



Oil Conservation Division

MIDLAND, TX 79702-0000

A review of our records indicate that filing of sufficient or correct regulatory reports are delinquent with respect to the following well(s) as described in the detail section below. This is a violation of Oil Conservation Division Rule 19.15.1.16. To comply with standards imposed by Division Rules and Regulations, corrective action must be taken by the "Corrective Action Due By:" date indicated below and the well(s) brought into compliance. The detail section below indicates preliminary findings and/or the probable nature of the violation.

CORRECTIVE ACTION ON THIS WELL DUE BY: 1/11/2004

Stan Wagner